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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:15AM

Assembly District 68

 29,494 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,929 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 155 FEDERAL

 1,628 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,206 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,206 

 25,638 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,094 RUBEN D. VARGAS (REPUBLICAN)

 612 RUBEN D. VARGAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 9 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDER REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK MINOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLE C. STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRIL INNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD POULIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANN AUGUSTO DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 25 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ICALIKIS SALAS-RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANE FONDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE M. SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA LAIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DUPEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENIA HALE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KUROSHIRO ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN STANER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ANN PUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOO DENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND A. ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 RORY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARO GUMUSYEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE ARRAYO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:15AM

Assembly District 68

 1 TANISHA P. DEJESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYEHIMBA JESS (WRITE-IN)

 47 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WANJIRO GETHAIGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 YUSEF SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,473 

Unrecorded  3,733 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:15AM

Assembly District 69

 16,814 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,614 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 436 FEDERAL

 675 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,539 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,539 

 16,602 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,886 RUBEN D. VARGAS (REPUBLICAN)

 248 RUBEN D. VARGAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABIGAIL SPAET (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABU OBEIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM CLAYTON POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE SUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA HIGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY KILGANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI NORTHRUP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN LEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 20 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAN PESKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANA CABRERA WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH L.T. WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORAYNNE DUMMETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ORDONEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZOYRKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEELAN BASI MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ALBRECHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA STEINGRABER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONYA V MCPHEARSON (WRITE-IN)

 43 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA CANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRON MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,829 

Unrecorded  1,710 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:15AM

Assembly District 70

 43,851 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,810 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 293 FEDERAL

 2,151 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  51,105 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  51,105 

 41,924 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,884 RUBEN D. VARGAS (REPUBLICAN)

 587 RUBEN D. VARGAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON BUSHNELL (WRITE-IN)

 3 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO BONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER ALVALADE XIMENES (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS R. POSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN BRAGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRIL MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH BALTIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOSS TWEED (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUJAR SEZUIRI (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHARLES B. RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES R. DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LANDRY (WRITE-IN)

 3 CLYDE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 3 CORDELL CLEARE (WRITE-IN)

 3 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNELL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMOND STUBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ARKUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARVIS ISOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE CHAPELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI NORTHRUP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIRA TOSKIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUFAMIA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:15AM

Assembly District 70

 1 FANNIE LAW HAMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDY FREEMEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKIM FAJARDO (WRITE-IN)

 48 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FELLON KEITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FELTON KEITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANGIR SULTAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNYFER JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN AVLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN J.G. WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH EDWARD HARRINGTON IV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSEF SALLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALIRIS SALAS-RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 9 KEITH L.T. WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 LINA KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE D. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAITA LOCKHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO OLIVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK D. LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY C. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE WILLINGHAM-JAGGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIAN YAHYA YOUSSEF AL-ASTAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONDAIRES JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSUPATSELA MOLEAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUAD ZIAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU-JUMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NENE LEAKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NERDEEN KISWANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:15AM

Assembly District 70

 1 PIERRE K. LUTOUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MADDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY G. SEVERINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BAKOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD AUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADAY ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAKIRA HENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHAWN ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TABITHA ARTETA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM PITTS (WRITE-IN)

 98 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKI LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BRIGHTHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM KENDALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 YAHYA AL-SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOUSIF ALMASCI (WRITE-IN)

 5 YUSEF SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAKE HARON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  46,684 

Unrecorded  4,421 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:15AM

Assembly District 71

 41,759 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,935 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 371 FEDERAL

 1,931 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  48,996 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  48,996 

 38,471 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,230 RUBEN D. VARGAS (REPUBLICAN)

 668 RUBEN D. VARGAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA LUBENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRE JALLOT (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY SLATTERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANGELA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GEARIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMANDO F. ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN HILLWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE ROBERTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON GILES (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES B. RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HERTMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLEMAN YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORDELL CLEARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA MCKINNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN W. LESSER EVIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL A. MURO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELILAN O. BILLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLON J. STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ZAKHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA WOODHOUSE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:15AM

Assembly District 71

 1 EVIE DELOIVDICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FEFITA LA GRANDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCA WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN CREED (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAHAN CIRAULO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT FEUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRETCHEN MORGANTHALER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUYARSLEEP SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 62 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILYA KHAR KOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRWIN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELYN PRATHER (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANEY LYONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRALD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM BRONNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 12 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WAYNE FRANCIS JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN LEON ATKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN LEON-ATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNETTE KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN HASHIMOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA D HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE FRANKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEITH L.T. WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHADEN ZAVED (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN RICHARDSON JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN RICHARDSON JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEESH MENARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENORE GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIA MANUEL MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 3 LINDSEY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 4 LUIS MANUEL TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MACKEREL D LOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS EDWARD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:15AM

Assembly District 71

 1 MARIA LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE PITTZATOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK D. LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL MOSELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN SYRIAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX SHUPPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN THEE STALLION (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FARKOSH (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL HANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL K. WITHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ANDREWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDY FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYRE ALPERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 6 NICHOLAS LYNDON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ODELL PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RADAMES PEYEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAMON RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 4 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL CORBONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 REFAAT ALAREER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ROGER (WRITE-IN)

 12 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELLEY KHADEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN TENORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMELA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARVACIBI CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE NORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOLU ELEYENAFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONIA BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 141 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE JACKSON HALLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 XIMENA OSPINA-VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA AL-SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 YUSEF SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  44,750 

Unrecorded  4,246 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:15AM

Assembly District 72

 35,829 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,261 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 254 FEDERAL

 1,989 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  41,333 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  41,333 

 29,120 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,020 RUBEN D. VARGAS (REPUBLICAN)

 701 RUBEN D. VARGAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AALIYAH KRZYZOSTANIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJO A. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MCCORMICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARLA ZANONI (WRITE-IN)

 4 CARMEN DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MURTAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BUDOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS NICKELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MANDERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREA REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWIN ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILE TATUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK BOTTCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANCARLO STANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORISEL BELLIARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER FRANK OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 66 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLY R. PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 JACINTA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:15AM

Assembly District 72

 1 JASON JAGHORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON LAVFOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNYFER ALMANZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNYFER ALMANZAT (WRITE-IN)

 3 JESSICA KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JHONEIDY JAVIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 10 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA DAVIDOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN SEGURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE PADGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE K. CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAVIN COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZNEL AYBAR VENTURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHATMA GANDHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC BARRIE MOORER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA A. SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARION BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY CONNELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX A. HECHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIA FRIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY MARTORELLA (WRITE-IN)

 3 NAYMA SILVER-MATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OCTAVIA ANNE MELIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIO TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL WISSNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 7 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD KAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA YOLANDA PINEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:15AM

Assembly District 72

 1 STEVEN SILVERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA BONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 106 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDAL CONDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAMANIYA BANKOLE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  37,148 

Unrecorded  4,185 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:15AM

Total for Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - New York County

 167,747 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 18,549 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,509 FEDERAL

 8,374 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  196,179 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  196,179 

 151,755 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (DEMOCRATIC)

 22,114 RUBEN D. VARGAS (REPUBLICAN)

 2,816 RUBEN D. VARGAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AALIYAH KRZYZOSTANIAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON BUSHNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIGAIL SPAET (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABU OBEIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM CLAYTON POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 18 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO BONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJO A. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER ALVALADE XIMENES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDER REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA LUBENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRE JALLOT (WRITE-IN)

 6 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS R. POSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE SUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN BRAGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY SLATTERN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANGELA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GEARIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRIL MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMANDO F. ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 3 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA HIGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN HILLWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:15AM

Total for Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - New York County

 1 BETH BALTIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOSS TWEED (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MCCORMICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE ROBERTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUJAR SEZUIRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON GILES (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARLA ZANONI (WRITE-IN)

 4 CARMEN DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MURTAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 5 CHARLES B. RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BUDOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES R. DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HERTMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS NICKELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER LANDRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK MINOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 CLYDE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLE C. STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLEMAN YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 4 CORDELL CLEARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY KILGANNON (WRITE-IN)

 4 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNELL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA MCKINNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRIL INNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMOND STUBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN W. LESSER EVIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL A. MURO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ARKUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARVIS ISOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE CHAPELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MANDERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GLICK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:15AM

Total for Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - New York County

 1 DELILAN O. BILLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOREA REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLON J. STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD POULIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWIN ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELI NORTHRUP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH FISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ZAKHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIRA TOSKIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILE TATUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA WOODHOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK BOTTCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUFAMIA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVIE DELOIVDICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FANNIE LAW HAMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FEFITA LA GRANDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN LEBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCA WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDY FREEMEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN CREED (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANCARLO STANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANN AUGUSTO DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORISEL BELLIARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAHAN CIRAULO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT FEUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRETCHEN MORGANTHALER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUYARSLEEP SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKIM FAJARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER FRANK OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 221 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOLLY R. PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ICALIKIS SALAS-RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILYA KHAR KOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRWIN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC BERGER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:15AM

Total for Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - New York County

 3 JACINTA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELYN PRATHER (WRITE-IN)

 9 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FELLON KEITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FELTON KEITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAN PESKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANE FONDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANEY LYONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANGIR SULTAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON JAGHORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON LAVFOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNYFER ALMANZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNYFER ALMANZAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNYFER JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRALD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 JESSICA KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JHONEIDY JAVIER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM BRONNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 23 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN AVLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WAYNE FRANCIS JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN J.G. WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN LEON ATKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN LEON-ATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE M. SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 7 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH EDWARD HARRINGTON IV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUANA CABRERA WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA DAVIDOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA LAIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN SEGURA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:15AM

Total for Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - New York County

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNETTE KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSEF SALLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DUPEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN HASHIMOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALIRIS SALAS-RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA D HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE PADGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE FRANKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE K. CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAVIN COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 12 KEITH L.T. WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENIA HALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHADEN ZAVED (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN RICHARDSON JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN RICHARDSON JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KUROSHIRO ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEESH MENARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENORE GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIA MANUEL MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 2 LINA KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 4 LINDSEY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZNEL AYBAR VENTURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORAYNNE DUMMETT (WRITE-IN)

 4 LUIS MANUEL TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE D. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MACKEREL D LOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHATMA GANDHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAITA LOCKHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC BARRIE MOORER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS EDWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA A. SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ORDONEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE PITTZATOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)
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General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:15AM

Total for Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - New York County

 1 MARIO OLIVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARION BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK D. LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL MOSELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN STANER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN SYRIAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ANN PUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY C. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY CONNELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX A. HECHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX SHUPPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN THEE STALLION (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE WILLINGHAM-JAGGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIA FRIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIAN YAHYA YOUSSEF AL-ASTAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FARKOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FINGER (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL HANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. COLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL K. WITHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZOYRKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ANDREWS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY MARTORELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONDAIRES JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOO DENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDY FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSUPATSELA MOLEAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUAD ZIAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU-JUMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYRE ALPERSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 NAYMA SILVER-MATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEELAN BASI MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NENE LEAKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NERDEEN KISWANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 6 NICHOLAS LYNDON (WRITE-IN)
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General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:15AM

Total for Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - New York County

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOEL THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OCTAVIA ANNE MELIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ODELL PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERRE K. LUTOUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIO TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL MADDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL WISSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RADAMES PEYEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAMON RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 6 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL CORBONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY G. SEVERINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND A. ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 REFAAT ALAREER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ROGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BAKOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 21 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD AUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD KAIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RORY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA YOLANDA PINEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADAY ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ALBRECHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA STEINGRABER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARO GUMUSYEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAKIRA HENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHAWN ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELLEY KHADEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE ARRAYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SILVERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN TENORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TABITHA ARTETA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMELA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANISHA P. DEJESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA BONNER (WRITE-IN)

Page 20 of 22



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:15AM

Total for Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - New York County

 1 TARA GIORDANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARVACIBI CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE NORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOLU ELEYENAFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM PITTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONIA BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONYA V MCPHEARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYEHIMBA JESS (WRITE-IN)

 435 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 32 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKI LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA CANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WANJIRO GETHAIGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE JACKSON HALLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDAL CONDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BRIGHTHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM KENDALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 XIMENA OSPINA-VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 3 YAHYA AL-SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOUSIF ALMASCI (WRITE-IN)

 9 YUSEF SALAAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAKE HARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAMANIYA BANKOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRON MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  177,884 

Unrecorded  18,295 
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General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:11:15AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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